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BDEC Aklavik Moose Kerr School JK‐12 JK‐12 Dan Summers dans@bdec.nt.ca 867‐978‐2536 867‐978‐2829
Moose Kerr School
PO BOX 120
AKLAVIK NT  X0E 0A0

BDEC Fort Mcpherson Chief Julius School JK‐12 JK‐12
Shirley Snowshoe‐
Peterson

shirleys@bdec.nt.ca 867‐952‐2131 867‐952‐2516
Chief Julius School
PO BOX 26
FORT MCPHERSON NT  X0E 0J0

BDEC Inuvik
East Three Elementary 
School

JK‐6 JK‐6 JK‐6 Elizabeth McNeil emcneil@bdec.nt.ca 867‐777‐7180 867‐777‐2261
East Three Elementary School
PO BOX 1470
INUVIK NT  X0E 0T0

BDEC Inuvik
East Three Secondary 
School

7‐12 7‐12 7‐12
Colin Pybus     
(Assistant Principal)

colinp@bdec.nt.ca 867‐777‐3030 867‐777‐4390
East Three Secondary School
BAG SERVICE #3
INUVIK NT  X0E 0T0

BDEC Paulatuk Angik School JK‐12 JK‐12 Julie Clark jclark@bdec.nt.ca 867‐580‐3201 867‐580‐3105
Angik School
PO BOX 100
PAULATUK NT  X0E 1N0

BDEC Sachs Harbour Inualthuyak School JK‐9 JK‐9 Stephen Keoughan skeoughan@bdec.nt.ca 867‐690‐4241 867‐690‐3500
Inualthuyak School
GENERAL DELIVERY
SACHS HARBOUR NT  X0E 0Z0

BDEC Tsiigehtchic
Chief Paul Niditchie 
School

JK‐9 JK‐9 Lara Mercier lmercier@bdec.nt.ca 867‐953‐3211 867‐953‐3705
Chief Paul Niditchie School
GENERAL DELIVERY
TSIIGEHTCHIC NT  X0E 0B0

BDEC Tuktoyaktuk Mangilaluk School JK‐12 JK‐12 Ephraim Warren ephraimw@bdec.nt.ca 867‐977‐2255 867‐977‐2532
Mangilaluk School
PO BOX 5000
TUKTOYAKTUK NT  X0E 1C0

BDEC Ulukhaktok Helen Kalvak Elihakvik JK‐12 JK‐12 Nicolas Kopot nkopot@bdec.nt.ca 867‐396‐3804 867‐396‐3054
Helen Kalvak Elihakvik
PO BOX 162
ULUKHAKTOK NT  X0E 0S0

CSF Hay River École Boréale JK‐12 JK‐12 Richard Letourneau richard.letourneau@csftno.com   867‐874‐6972 867‐874‐6912
École Boréale
145 PROMENADE RIVERVIEW
HAY RIVER NT  X0E 0R8

CSF Yellowknife École Allain St‐Cyr JK‐12 JK‐12 Sylvie Larose sylvie.larose@csftno.com 867‐873‐3223 867‐920‐4647
École Allain St‐Cyr
48 TAYLOR ROAD
YELLOWKNIFE NT  X1A 3X2

DDEA Dettah Kaw Tay Whee School JK‐9 JK‐9 Lea Lamoureux lea.lamoureux@yk1.nt.ca    867‐873‐4303 867‐873‐4420
Kaw Tay Whee School
PO BOX 40
YELLOWKNIFE NT  X1A 2N1

DDEC Fort Liard Echo‐Dene School JK‐12 JK‐12 Yvette Jean‐Jacques yjean‐jaques@ddec.ca  867‐770‐4486 867‐770‐3300
Echo‐Dene School
GENERAL DELIVERY
FORT LIARD NT  X0G 0A0

DDEC Fort Providence
Deh Gáh Elem. & Second. 
School

JK‐12 JK‐12 Angela Griffin agriffin@ddec.ca 867‐699‐3131 867‐699‐3525
Deh Gáh Elementary & Secondary School
PO BOX 320
FORT PROVIDENCE NT  X0E 0L0

DDEC Fort Simpson
Łıı́d́lıı̨ ̨Ku ̨́ę́ Elementary 
School

JK‐6 JK‐6 Marty Leach mleach@ddec.ca 867‐695‐2609 867‐695‐2639
Łıı́d́lıı̨ ̨Ku ̨́ę́ Elementary School
PO BOX 499
FORT SIMPSON NT  X0E 0N0

DDEC Fort Simpson
Łıı́d́lıı̨ ̨Ku ̨́ę́ Regional High 
School

7‐12 7‐12 Benjamin Adams badams@ddec.ca 867‐695‐3320 867‐695‐3330
Łıı́d́lıı̨ ̨Ku ̨́ę́ Regional High School
PO BOX 252
FORT SIMPSON NT  X0E 0N0
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DDEC Jean Marie River Louie Norwegian School JK‐9 JK‐9 Elissa Garrett egarrett@ddec.ca 867‐809‐2030 867‐809‐2071
Louie Norwegian School
GENERAL DELIVERY
JEAN MARIE RIVER NT  X0E 0N0

DDEC Kakisa Kakisa Lake School JK‐9 JK‐9 Doyle Manuel dmanuel@ddec.ca 867‐825‐2026 867‐825‐2905
Kakisa Territorial School
PO BOX 4426
HAY RIVER NT  X0E 1G4

DDEC Nahanni Butte Charles Yohin School JK‐10 JK‐10 Brian Strong bstrong@ddec.ca 867‐602‐2200 867‐602‐2202
Charles Yohin School
GENERAL DELIVERY
NAHANNI BUTTE NT  X0E 0N0

DDEC Sambaa K’e Charles Tetcho School JK‐9 JK‐9 Jasna Finlay jfinlay@ddec.ca 867‐206‐2242 867‐206‐2516
Charles Tetcho School
PO BOX 60
SAMBAA K’E NT  X0E 1Z0

DDEC Wrigley Chief Julian Yendo School JK‐9 JK‐9 Sylvester Boadi sboadi@ddec.ca 867‐581‐3401 867‐581‐3131
Chief Julian Yendo School
GENERAL DELIVERY
WRIGLEY NT  X0E 1E0

NDEA Ndilǫ K'álemì Dene School JK‐12 JK‐12 Meagan Wowk meagan.wowk@yk1.nt.ca 867‐920‐7260 867‐669‐7762
K'álemì Dene School
PO Box 236
NDILǪ NT  X1A 2N2

SDEC Colville Lake Colville Lake School JK‐12 JK‐12 Kyle Sagert ksagert@sahtudec.ca 867‐709‐2300 867‐709‐2311
Colville Lake School
PO BOX 52
COLVILLE LAKE NT  X0E 1L0

SDEC Délįne Ɂehtseo Ayha School JK‐12 JK‐12 Jason Dayman jasondayman@sahtudec.ca 867‐589‐3391 867‐589‐4020
Ɂehtseo Ayha School
PO BOX 179
DÉLĮNE NT  X0E 0G0

SDEC Fort Good Hope Chief T'Selehye School JK‐12 JK‐12 Donna Fradley dfradley@sahtudec.ca 867‐598‐2288 867‐598‐2025
Chief T'Selehye School
PO BOX 99
FORT GOOD HOPE NT  X0E 0H0

SDEC Norman Wells
Mackenzie Mountain 
School

JK‐12 JK‐12 Michael Duclos
mduclos@sahtudec.ca

867‐587‐2286 867‐587‐2118
Mackenzie Mountain School
PO BOX 270
NORMAN WELLS NT  X0E 0V0

SDEC Tulita
Chief Albert Wright 
School

JK‐12 JK‐12 Spencer Dean Bernard sbernard@sahtudec.ca 867‐588‐4361 867‐588‐3912
Chief Albert Wright School
PO BOX 126
TULITA NT  X0E 0K0

SSDEC Fort Resolution Deninu School JK‐12 JK‐12 Lynette De Maries ldemaries@ssdec.nt.ca 867‐394‐4501 867‐394‐3201
Deninu School
GENERAL DELIVERY
FORT RESOLUTION NT  X0E 0M0

SSDEC Fort Smith Joseph Burr Tyrrell School JK‐6 JK‐6 JK‐6 Tiffany Kelly tkelly@ssdec.nt.ca 867‐872‐4528 867‐872‐2448

Joseph Burr Tyrrell School
232 McDougal Road
BAG SERVICE #1
FORT SMITH NT  X0E 0P0

SSDEC Fort Smith P.W. Kaeser High School 7‐12 7‐12 7‐10 Al Karasiuk akarasiuk@ssdec.org 867‐872‐4795 867‐872‐3039

P.W. Kaeser High School
97 Conibear Cres
PO BOX 480
FORT SMITH NT  X0E 0P0

SSDEC Hay River
Diamond Jenness 
Secondary School

8‐12 8‐12 Lynne Beck lbeck@ssdec.nt.ca 867‐874‐6538 867‐874‐3163
Diamond Jenness Secondary School
58 WOODLAND DRIVE
HAY RIVER NT  X0E 0R8

SSDEC Hay River Harry Camsell School JK‐3 JK‐3 Carolyn Carroll ccarroll@ssdec.nt.ca 867‐874‐2389 867‐874‐6271
Harry Camsell School
54 WOODLAND DRIVE
HAY RIVER NT  X0E 0R8
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SSDEC Hay River Princess Alexandra School 4‐7 4‐7 Carolyn Carroll ccarroll@ssdec.nt.ca 867‐874‐6388 867‐874‐3211
Princess Alexandra School
56 WOODLAND DRIVE
HAY RIVER NT  X0E 0R8

SSDEC
K'atlodeeche First 
Nation Reserve

Chief Sunrise Education 
Centre

JK‐12 JK‐12 Dr. Deborah Reid dreid@ssdec.nt.ca 867‐874‐5713 867‐874‐3678
Chief Sunrise Education Centre
PO BOX 3055
HAY RIVER DENE RESERVE NT  X0E 1G4

SSDEC Łutselk’e Lutsel K'e Dene School JK‐12 JK‐12 Vivian Harris vharris@ssdec.nt.ca 867‐370‐3131 867‐370‐3017
Lutsel K'e Dene School
PO Box 80
ŁUTSELK’E NT  X0E 1A0

TCSA Behchokǫ̀
Elizabeth Mackenzie 
Elem.

JK‐6 JK‐6 John Gouthro john_gouthro@edutlicho.net 867‐392‐6078 867‐392‐6080
Elizabeth Mackenzie Elementary
BAG SERVICE #2
BEHCHOKǪ̀ NT  X0E 0Y0

TCSA Behchokǫ̀
Chief Jimmy Bruneau 
School

JK‐12 JK‐12 Dianne Lafferty dianne_lafferty@edutlicho.net 867‐371‐4511 867‐371‐3083
Chief Jimmy Bruneau School
BAG SERVICE #1
BEHCHOKǪ̀ NT  X0E 0Y0

TCSA Gamètì 
Jean Wetrade Gamètì 
School

JK‐12 JK‐12 Jill Mulcahy jill_mulcahy@edutlicho.net 867‐997‐3600 867‐997‐3084
Jean Wetrade Gamètì School
GENERAL DELIVERY
GAMÈTÌ NT  X0E 1R0

TCSA Wekweètì
Alexis Arrowmaker 
School

JK‐10 JK‐10 Domenico Tatone domenico_tatone@edutlicho.net 867‐713‐2100 867‐713‐2200
Alexis Arrowmaker School
PO BOX 70
WEKWEÈTÌ NT  X0E 1W0

TCSA Whatì Mezi Community School JK‐12 JK‐12 Joshua Linkletter joshua_linkletter@edutlicho.net 867‐573‐3131 867‐573‐3063
Mezi Community School
GENERAL DELIVERY
WHATÌ NT  X0E 1P0

YCS Yellowknife École St. Joseph School JK‐7 JK‐7 JK‐7 Don Reid don.reid@ycs.nt.ca 867‐920‐2112 867‐873‐9207
École St. Joseph School
PO BOX 728
YELLOWKNIFE NT  X1A 2N5

YCS Yellowknife
École St. Patrick High 
School

8‐12 8‐12 8‐12 Todd Stewart todd.stewart@ycs.nt.ca 867‐873‐4888 867‐873‐5732
École St. Patrick High School
PO BOX 2880
YELLOWKNIFE NT  X1A 2R2

YCS Yellowknife Weledeh Catholic School JK‐7 JK‐7 6‐7 Jennifer Reid jenny.reid@ycs.nt.ca 867‐873‐5591 867‐873‐8578
Weledeh Catholic School
PO BOX 1650
YELLOWKNIFE NT  X1A 2P2

YK1 Yellowknife École J.H. Sissons JK‐5 JK‐5 Graham Arts graham.arts@yk1.nt.ca 867‐873‐3477 TBD
École J.H. Sissons School
50 TAYLOR ROAD
YELLOWKNIFE NT  X1A 3X2

YK1 Yellowknife
École Sir John Franklin 
High School

8‐12 8‐12 8‐12 Dean MacInnis dean.macinnis@yk1.nt.ca 867‐669‐0773 867‐873‐3630
École Sir John Franklin High School
PO BOX 1200
YELLOWKNIFE NT  X1A 2N8

YK1 Yellowknife
École William McDonald 
School

6‐7 6‐7 6‐7 Jeff Seabrook jeff.seabrook@yk1.nt.ca 867‐873‐5814 867‐873‐4671
École William McDonald School
50 TAYLOR ROAD
YELLOWKNIFE NT  X1A 3X2

YK1 Yellowknife
Mildred Hall Elementary 
School

JK‐8 JK‐8 Elizabeth Brace elizabeth.brace@yk1.nt.ca 867‐873‐5811 867‐920‐2931
Mildred Hall Elementary School
5408 ‐ 50th AVENUE
YELLOWKNIFE NT  X1A 1E5

YK1 Yellowknife N.J. Macpherson School JK‐5 JK‐5 Landon Kowalzik landon.kowalzik@yk1.nt.ca 867‐873‐4372 867‐873‐4638
N.J. Macpherson School
525 RANGE LAKE ROAD
YELLOWKNIFE NT  X1A 3X1

YK1 Yellowknife Range Lake North School JK‐8 JK‐8 Yasemin Heyck yasemin.heyck@yk1.nt.ca  867‐920‐7567 867‐920‐4778
Range Lake North School
170 BORDEN DRIVE
YELLOWKNIFE NT  X1A 3R1


